QB INDEX 2020

9 Chickweed Lane

A Christmas Card from David Sisler
“A House Built on the Solid Rock”
“A Mighty Fortress is Our God”
ABCs of Paradise, The
Agnew, Spiro T.

Alamo, The

Alaska flag Benny Benson
Alderson, Joseph, Major
Amazon Luxury Store
Amber Room, The
“American Gothic”

Andy Burnett

Antietam

Apollo 7

Arc de Triomphe

As He Is, So Are We, In This World
Asheville River Cabins
Asteroid “16 Psyche”
Asteroid “Apophis”

Atkins, Chet

“Auctioneer, The”
“Auctioneer, The” Mash-Up
Aunt Jemima

Baby Blues

Baby Yoda

Backgammon

Ballad of the Green Berets
Band is on the Field
Barbados

Barrett, Amy 1

Barrett, Amy 2

Bastille Day

Baseball batting helmets

“Be Thou My Vision”

Beach Boys

Beany and Cecil

Beat the Clock

Beauty of Old Men

Ben E. King

Benny Goodman 1

Benny Goodman 2

274
270
210
224
138
273
67

112
30

170
210
157
67

171
197
260
201
134
213
218
228
232
233
85

110
248
206
75

235
131
182
207
107
141
50

198
91

58

216
206
93

94

December 29
December 24
October 26
November 9
August 15
December 28
June 5

July 20

April 29
September 16
October 26
September 3
June 5
September 17
October 13
December 15
October 17
August 11
October 29
November 2
November 13
November 17
November 18
June 23

July 18
December 3
October 22
June 13
November 20
August 8
September 28
October 23
July 15
August 18
May 19
October 14
June 29

May 27
November 1
October 22
July 1

July 2



Bermuda

Best Laid Plans, The

Best Picture Award now PC
Big Ben, the bell in Elizabeth Tower
Bill Bryson: The Body

Bill Bryson Retiring

Black and White

Black Bart Roberts

Blessed ... mourn

Blessed ... meek

Blessed ... hunger and thirst
Blessed ... merciful

Blessed ... pure in heart
Blessed ... peacemakers
Blessed ... persecuted
Bobby Bonilla

Boston Tea Party

Boy Scout Sunday 1963
Bowling for Dollars

Breast Cancer Awareness Month
Brian’s COVID diary
Broadway musicals streams
Bublé, Michael

Calhoun, John C.

Calvin & Hobbes 1

Calvin & Hobbes 2

Calvin & Hobbes 3
Captain Kangaroo

Captain Kidd 1

Captain Kidd 2

Captain Marvel

Car Tail Lights

Carnegie Museum of Natural History
Carnival Fantasy

Cats

Cataracts

CB Radio

Celebrating Blog 100
Centipede Video Game
C.W. McCall

Charlie Rich

Ching I Sao

“Christ Arose!”

“Christmas Hallelujah”

145
181
168
273
66

201
44

240
99

103
105
106
107
108
109
94

262
110
65

190
14

23

207
273
106
107
108
44

235
238
115
86

194
107
42

73

68

100
249
68

197
242
182
270

August 22
September 27
September 14
December 28
June 4
October 17
May 13
November 25
July 7

July 11

July 13

July 14

July 15

July 16

July 17

July 2
December 17
July 18

June 3
October 6
April 13
April 22
October 23
December 28
July 14

July 15

July 16

May 13
November 20
November 23
July 23

June 24
October 10
July 15

May 11

June 11

June 6

July 8
December 3
June 6
October 13
November 27
September 28
December 25



Civil War Centennial Plaque 80

Clemente debuts with Pirates 21
Clemente Day 172
Cleveland Indians 260
Cleveland Spiders 110
“Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing” 231
Crawfordville 177
Coca-Cola facts 183
Coliseum 274
Concession Speeches, presidential 225
Coney Island 78
Cup of Joe 30

Curious Language Called English, part 1
Curious Language Called English, part 2

D.B. Cooper 239
D-Day 68
Daniel Boone 68
David & Bonnie’s wedding day 147
Davy Crockett 66
“Death at La Fenice” 81
“Deck of Cards” 233
Deer Park, MD 31
Deputy Dawg 89
Derek Flint 190
Developing Forgetfulness 209
Dick & Jane Readers 164
Dick Tracy 99
Didja Ever Wonder? 178
“Diehard” word origin 144
Ding Dong School 42
Dog & Cat Diary 2
Donald Duck 147
Doohan, James 274
Drifters, The 1 127
Drifters, The 2 206
Drew Brees 67
Drive-in movies 29
Duct Tape 179
Dumb Donald, Dumb Dora 151
Eagle has landed 112
Eating in the 40s and 50s 255
Eiffel Tower 261
Election Day 2020 218

Electoral College 217

257
264

June 18

April 20
September 18
December 15
July 18
November 16
September 23
September 29
December 29
November 10
June 16

April 29

December 12
December 19

November 24
June 6

June 6
August 24
June 4

June 19
November 17
April 30

June 27
October 2
October 25
September 10
July 7
September 24
August 21
May 11

April 1
August 24
December 29
August 4
October 22
June 5

April 28
September 25
August 28
July 20
December 10
December 16
November 3
November 2



Elvis on Ed Sullivan

Emery, Ralph

Empire State Building
Eponyms

Etch-a-Sketch

Far Side

Fearless Fosdick

“Finger Lickin’ Good” retired
First day of school

Flash Gordon

Flemming, Art

Flemming, Terry

Flying by the Seat of Your Pants
Ford, Tennessee Ernie

Four Chaplains

Frankie Valli and the 4 Seasons
Fred Astaire

Free college courses 1

Free college courses 2
Freedom 7 launches

Friday

Frogger Video Game

Funny Wedding Pix 1

Gal Godot as Cleopatra 1
Gal Godot as Cleopatra 1
Galaxian Video Game
Galaxy naming now PC
Gene Autry

Get Smart

Get on a Soap Box

Gibbs’ Rules 1

Gibbs’ Rules 2

Glenn Miller

Godefroy, Charles

“Good News”

Gospel According to Peanuts
“Grace of Forgiveness”
Grigorov, Stamen

“Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah”
Gunsmoke

Green Bank, WV
Hagerstown Black History 1
Hagerstown Black History 2
Hagerstown Black History 3

163
228
33
57
156
113
99
149
127
105
25
46
185
228
190
169
94
10
110
36
186
249
64
198
201
249
136
194
86
185
80
143
95
260
196
120
252
211
212
50
28
157
157
158

September 9
November 13
May 2

May 26
September 2
July 21

July 7
August 26
August 4
July 13
April 24
May 15
October 1
November 13
October 6
September 15
July 2

April 9

July 18

May 5
October 2
December 4
June 2
October 14
October 17
December 3
August 13
October 10
June 24
October 1
June 18
August 20
July 3
December 15
October 12
July 28
December 7
October 27
October 28
May 19
April 27
September 2
September 3
September 4



Hagerstown Black History 4
“Hallelujah Chorus”

Hank Williams

“Hark! The Herald Angels Sing”
He That Findeth a Wife

Heidi Game

Here’s Wishing You a Merry *** Mas!

Herman’s Hermits
Hermitage, The 1
Hermitage, The 2
Hermitage, The 3

High Price of Stubborness
“His Name Is Wonderful”
Hog dog eating contest
“Holly, Jolly Christmas”
Homophobic remark
Houston, we have a problem
Houston, Whitney
Hurricane Sally

1916 M101-4 Sporting News cards
I Love Lucy

“I Love to Tell the Story”

“I Spy”

Ian Flemming

Ice cream

“I’d Rather Have Jesus”

If Good Men Fail

“I’m So Excited”

“In the Garden”

“In the Garden” repeat

In Your Face

Intellivision

Jack Herrington

James Bond 1

James Bond 2

James Bond 3

James Bond 4

James Bond 5

James Bond 6

“Jesus and the Adulterous Woman”
“Jesus and the Man Born Blind”
John Wayne

Johnny Horton

Johnny Ringo

161
270
77

267
174
232
268
150
208
212
222
200
112
98

261
144
18

78

171
231
199
158
79

141
259
54

153
256
53

147
230
254
64

142
143
144
148
149
150
225
224
73

72

39

September 7
December 25
June 15
December 22
September 20
November 17
December 23
August 27
October 24
October 31
November 7
October 16
July 20

July 6
December 16
August 21
April 17
June 16
September 17
November 16
October 15
September 4
June 17
August 18
December 14
May 23
August 30
December 11
May 22
August 24
November 15
December 9
June 2
August 19
August 20
August 21
August 25
August 26
August 27
November 10
November 9
June 11

June 10

May 18



Jordan, Michael

“Joy to the World” #1
“Joy to the World” #2
Juice Newton

Kennedy, John Fitzgerald
Kimball, Edward

Kneeling & National Anthem
Kobe Bryant Act

Lady in Gold, part 1

Lady in Gold, part 2

Lady in Gold, part 3

Lady in Gold, part 4

Legos

Lehrer, Tom

Lessons from Stone Waterpots 1
Lessons from Stone Waterpots 2
“Let It Alone — For Now”
Light Snowfall in Oakland
L’il Abner

Lincoln elected President
Lindsay, Sandra

Loch Lynn, MD

Lone Ranger, The

Look Before You Leap

M & Ms

Madeira #1

Make Trax Video Game
Mail in ballots in the Civil War
“Mamma Mia”

Man from U.N.C.L.E.”
Mandrake the Magician
Mantle, Mickey

Marris, Roger

“Mary, Did You Know?”
“Master” offensive

Matt Helm

Maverick

MCcRib returns

Mega Millions

Mercury 7 introduced
Mercury 13, The
Metropolitan opera streams
Mission: Impossible
“Mona Lisa”

64

86

269
247
237
81

117
185
229
236
243
244
39

169
179
183
238
110
228
221
260
28

51

160
197
180
249
218
130
80

103
141
61

259
91

186
53

218
212
11

175
23

82

158

June 2

June 24
December 24
December 2
November 22
June 19

July 25
October 1
November 14
November 21
November 28
December 5
May 8
September 15
September 25
September 29
November 23
July 18
November 13
November 6
December 15
April 27

May 20
September 6
October 13
September 26
December 4
November 2
August 7
June 18

July 11
August 18
May 30
December 14
June 29
October 2
May 22
November 3
October 28
April 10
September 21
April 22

June 20
September 4



“Monday, Monday”
“Money, Money, Money”
Monopoly

MOSE Project

Mountain Lake Park, MD
Mr. Gorbachev tear down ...
Mr. Rogers’ Neighborhood
“My Jesus I Love Thee”
“My Way,” by Frank Sinatra
Murder Hornets

“Music Man, The”

“My Fair Lady”

Naming of Cats

National Forgiveness Day
“Near the Cross”

New Kids on the Block
Nicholas Brothers, The
Nickelodeon

Night An Angel Preached, The
“0O Come All Ye Faithful”
“O Holy Night”

Oakland, MD

October

“Old Possum”

“Old Rugged Cross”

“Only Trust Him”
“Onward, Christian Soldiers”
Ormes, Jackie

Pac-Man

Paderewski

Paladin

Paraprosdokians 1
Paraprosdokians 2

Paris liberated

Password

Paul Harvey & the 56 Men
Peanuts 1

Peanuts 2

Peanuts 3

Peanut Butter

Pearl Harbor

Perfection

Perseverance Mars mission
Perry Mason, part 1

119
228
204
191
29
77
45
110
273
212
134
140
70
191
143
91
95
71
271
268
266
30
186
129
232
207
226
157
254
119
56
73
77
148
61
96
115
120
121
35
252
221
128
247

July 27
November 13
October 20
October 7
April 28
June 15

May 14

July 18
December 28
October 28
August 11
August 17
June 8
October 7
August 20
June 29

July 3

June 9
December 26
December 23
December 21
April 29
October 2
August 6
November 17
October 23
November 11
September 3
December 9
July 27

May 25

June 11

June 15
August 25
May 30

July 4

July 23

July 28

July 29

May 4
December 7
November 6
August 5
December 2



Perry Mason, part 2

Perry Mason, part 3

Perry Mason, part 4

Perry Mason, part 5

Perry Mason, part 6
Phantom, The

Pledge of Allegiance
“Pluggers”

Pobeda - Victory Day

Port Royal Earthquake
Potato chips

Potato daughter’s husband
“Power in the Blood”
President and Mrs. Coolidge
Price is Right

Prince Valiant

Prostate exam

Purple Heart

Q*bert

Quotation Marks
“Rainbow” by Russ Hamilton
Rain Songs

“Rainy Days & Mondays”
Rat Pack, the beginning
Read the riot act

Red, part 1

Red, part 2

Reheating pizza

RFST 2

Richie, Lionel

Ripken, Cal

Robin and the 7 Hoods
Robinson, Jackie
Rockefeller Center Christmas Tree
Rocky & Bulwinkle

Romper Room

San Juan Capistrano

Roy Rogers

Sadie Hawkins Day

San Juan: Real Fountain of Youth
Santa Cruz: A Global City
Saturday Morning Cartoon
Saved by the Bell

“Save the Last Dance for Me” 1

248
249
253
255
256
103
273
147
40
71
114
114
37
57
210
103
162
130
254
43
168
88
119
128
82
45
47
17
63
84
164
94
59
247
88
43
207
196
228
159
173
87
185
206

December 3
December 4
December 8
December 10
December 11
July 11
December 28
August 24
May 9

June 9

July 22

July 22

May 6

May 26
October 26
July 11
September 8
August 7
December 9
May 12
September 14
June 26

July 27
August 5
June 20

May 14

May 16

April 16
June 1

June 22
September 10
July 2

May 28
December 2
June 26

May 12
October 23
October 12
November 13
September 5
September 19
June 25
October 1
October 22



“Save the Last Dance for Me” 2

Scrabble 1

Scrabble 2

Scott, MacKenzie
September 11, 2001
Sermon on the Mount
Sesame Street

Seventeen

Sexton, Mike

$64,000 Question

77 Sunset Strip
Sherlockians

Shoe

“Shotgun Boogie”

Shula, Don

Silver Bullet & Lone Ranger
Sisler’s Abridged Dictionary
Sisler, Emma painting
Sisler, Emma Kensington
Sisler, Kyle William
Sisler, George, Dick & Dave
Sisler, George K.

Sisler, Melvin David, Sr.
Sisler, Thomas David
“Sixteen Tons”

1619 Project

1691 Project revisited
Smithsonian Museums
Snoopy

Snoopy’s Writing

Songs on the Jukebox
SOFIA

Space X & Crew Dragon 1
Space X & Crew Dragon 2
Space X Spaceship Mars
Space X Crew 1

Spain’s coronavirus lockdown
Sphinx

Spurgeon, Charles

St. Kitts

“Stand by Me”

Star Trek premiers

Star Trek: Strange New Worlds

“Statue of Liberty”

207
59
205
263
165
98
46
178
162
59
77
211
112
228
37
123
74
119
150
121
163
57
83
121
228
176
186
133
116
162
70
211
63
126
129
212
161
263
51
124
206
164
51
79

October 23
May 28
October 20
December 18
September 11
July 6

May 15
September 25
September 8
May 28

June 15
October 27
July 20
November 13
May 6

July 31

June 12

July 27
August 27
July 29
September 9
May 26

June 21

July 29
November 13
September 22
September 29
August 10
July 24
September 8
June 8
October 27
June 1
August 3
August 6
October 28
September 7
December 18
May 20
August 1
October 22
September 10
May 20

June 17



Statue of Liberty, history 262
Success or Failure 223
Sweet Saint Martin’s Land 166
Tab 203
Tanzanite 91
T-Shirts 84
Tate, TV Western 52
Tempest in the Atlantic 152
Thoughts on Thanksgiving 241
Things I Miss at the Movies 221
Though He Slay Me 167
Thoughts for the Day 203
Three Christmas Presents 267
Toys from the 1960s 151
Trebek, Alex tribute 225
Trevi Fountain 259
Trypophobia 260
Tubing on French Broad River 135
Turn a blind eye 36
Turner, Justin 1 213
Turner, Justin 2 224
Tuskegee Airmen 1 106
Tuskegee Airmen 2 113
Twenty-One 60
UNO 220
Up to snuff 19
Veteran’s Day 2020 219
Vietnam Veterans Memorial 228
Wash Your Hands 203
Washington football team 98
Webcam on the Grand Canal 56
“We Are Family” 256
“West Side Story” 133
“We’ll Understand it Better by and by”
What A Way To Live 272
What’s My Line 57
What They See 242
Wheaton, Wil 206
Wheel of Fortune 63
When Pirates Sailed the Atlantic 233
Where Did We Lose Christ? 269
White elephant 61
Who’s On First 72
Wild, Wild West, The 84

225

December 17
November 8
September 12
October 18
June 29

June 22

May 21
August 29
November 26
November 6
September 13
October 18
December 22
August 28
November 10
December 14
December 15
August 12
May 5
October 29
November 9
July 14

July 21

May 29
November 5
April 18
November 4
November 13
October 18
July 6

May 25
December 11
August 10
November 10
December 27
May 26
November 27
October 22
June 1
November 17
December 24
May 30

June 10

June 22



Wilson Phillips

Williams, Ted

Williard Wigan sculptures
Women in Space #1
Women in Space #2
Women in Space #3
Women in Space #4
“Wonderful Grace of Jesus
World’s Longest Bus Trip
“Yakety Axe”

Yellow Kid, The
“Yesterday”

Yom Kippur

You Don’t Say

You Make the Trenches
Zantac

»

168
182
78
169
170
171
175
80
155
228
98
137
182
61
220
60

September 14
September 28
June 16
September 15
September 16
September 17
September 21
June 18
September 1
November 13
July 6

August 14
September 28
May 30
November 5
May 29



