## **QB INDEX 2020**

		_
9 Chickweed Lane	274	December 29
A Christmas Card from David Sisler	270	December 24
"A House Built on the Solid Rock"	210	October 26
"A Mighty Fortress is Our God"	224	November 9
ABCs of Paradise, The	138	August 15
Agnew, Spiro T.	273	December 28
Alamo, The	67	June 5
Alaska flag Benny Benson	112	July 20
Alderson, Joseph, Major	30	April 29
<b>Amazon Luxury Store</b>	170	September 16
Amber Room, The	210	October 26
"American Gothic"	157	September 3
Andy Burnett	67	June 5
Antietam	171	September 17
Apollo 7	197	October 13
Arc de Triomphe	260	December 15
As He Is, So Are We, In This World	201	October 17
<b>Asheville River Cabins</b>	134	August 11
Asteroid "16 Psyche"	213	October 29
Asteroid "Apophis"	218	November 2
Atkins, Chet	228	November 13
"Auctioneer, The"	232	November 17
"Auctioneer, The" Mash-Up	233	November 18
Aunt Jemima	85	June 23
Baby Blues	110	July 18
Baby Yoda	248	December 3
Backgammon	206	October 22
Ballad of the Green Berets	<b>75</b>	June 13
Band is on the Field	235	November 20
Barbados	131	August 8
Barrett, Amy 1	182	September 28
Barrett, Amy 2	207	October 23
Bastille Day	107	July 15
Baseball batting helmets	141	August 18
"Be Thou My Vision"	50	May 19
Beach Boys	198	October 14
Beany and Cecil	91	June 29
Beat the Clock	58	<b>May 27</b>
Beauty of Old Men	216	November 1
Ben E. King	206	October 22
Benny Goodman 1	93	July 1
Benny Goodman 2	94	July 2
•		, ,

Bermuda	145	August 22
Best Laid Plans, The	181	September 27
Best Picture Award now PC	168	September 14
Big Ben, the bell in Elizabeth Tower	273	December 28
Bill Bryson: The Body	66	June 4
Bill Bryson Retiring	201	October 17
Black and White	44	<b>May 13</b>
Black Bart Roberts	240	November 25
Blessed mourn	99	July 7
Blessed meek	103	July 11
Blessed hunger and thirst	105	July 13
Blessed merciful	106	July 14
Blessed pure in heart	107	July 15
Blessed peacemakers	108	July 16
Blessed persecuted	109	July 17
Bobby Bonilla	94	July 2
<b>Boston Tea Party</b>	262	December 17
<b>Boy Scout Sunday 1963</b>	110	July 18
<b>Bowling for Dollars</b>	65	June 3
<b>Breast Cancer Awareness Month</b>	190	October 6
Brian's COVID diary	14	April 13
Broadway musicals streams	23	April 22
Bublé, Michael	207	October 23
Calhoun, John C.	273	December 28
Calvin & Hobbes 1	106	July 14
Calvin & Hobbes 2	107	July 15
Calvin & Hobbes 3	108	July 16
Captain Kangaroo	44	<b>May 13</b>
Captain Kidd 1	235	November 20
Captain Kidd 2	238	November 23
Captain Marvel	115	July 23
Car Tail Lights	86	June 24
<b>Carnegie Museum of Natural History</b>	194	October 10
Carnival Fantasy	107	July 15
Cats	42	May 11
Cataracts	73	June 11
CB Radio	68	June 6
Celebrating Blog 100	100	July 8
Centipede Video Game	249	December 3
C.W. McCall	68	June 6
Charlie Rich	197	October 13
Ching I Sao	242	<b>November 27</b>
"Christ Arose!"	182	September 28
"Christmas Hallelujah"	270	December 25

Civil War Centennial Plaque	80	June 18
Clemente debuts with Pirates	21	April 20
Clemente Day	172	September 18
Cleveland Indians	260	December 15
Cleveland Spiders	110	July 18
"Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessin	g" 231	November 16
Crawfordville	177	September 23
Coca-Cola facts	183	September 29
Coliseum	274	December 29
Concession Speeches, presidential	225	November 10
Coney Island	<b>78</b>	June 16
Cup of Joe	<b>30</b>	April 29
Curious Language Called English, pa	rt 1 257	December 12
Curious Language Called English, pa		December 19
D.B. Cooper	239	November 24
D-Day	68	June 6
Daniel Boone	68	June 6
David & Bonnie's wedding day	147	August 24
Davy Crockett	66	June 4
"Death at La Fenice"	81	<b>J</b> une 19
"Deck of Cards"	233	November 17
Deer Park, MD	31	April 30
Deputy Dawg	89	June 27
Derek Flint	190	October 2
Developing Forgetfulness	209	October 25
Dick & Jane Readers	164	September 10
Dick Tracy	99	July 7
Didja Ever Wonder?	178	September 24
"Diehard" word origin	144	August 21
Ding Dong School	42	May 11
Dog & Cat Diary	2	April 1
Donald Duck	147	August 24
Doohan, James	274	December 29
Drifters, The 1	127	August 4
Drifters, The 2	206	October 22
Drew Brees	67	June 5
Drive-in movies	29	April 28
Duct Tape	179	September 25
Duct Tape Dumb Donald, Dumb Dora	151	August 28
Eagle has landed	112	July 20
_	255	December 10
Eating in the 40s and 50s Eiffel Tower	261	December 16
	201 218	November 3
Election Day 2020		
Electoral College	217	November 2

Elvis on Ed Sullivan	163	September 9
Emery, Ralph	228	November 13
<b>Empire State Building</b>	33	May 2
Eponyms	57	<b>May 26</b>
Etch-a-Sketch	156	September 2
Far Side	113	July 21
Fearless Fosdick	99	July 7
"Finger Lickin' Good" retired	149	August 26
First day of school	127	August 4
Flash Gordon	105	July 13
Flemming, Art	25	April 24
Flemming, Terry	46	<b>May 15</b>
Flying by the Seat of Your Pants	185	October 1
Ford, Tennessee Ernie	228	November 13
Four Chaplains	190	October 6
Frankie Valli and the 4 Seasons	169	September 15
Fred Astaire	94	July 2
Free college courses 1	10	April 9
Free college courses 2	110	July 18
Freedom 7 launches	36	May 5
Friday	186	October 2
Frogger Video Game	249	December 4
Funny Wedding Pix 1	64	June 2
Gal Godot as Cleopatra 1	198	October 14
Gal Godot as Cleopatra 1	201	October 17
Galaxian Video Game	249	December 3
Galaxy naming now PC	136	August 13
Gene Autry	194	October 10
Get Smart	86	June 24
Get on a Soap Box	185	October 1
Gibbs' Rules 1	80	June 18
Gibbs' Rules 2	143	August 20
Glenn Miller	95	July 3
Godefroy, Charles	260	December 15
"Good News"	196	October 12
<b>Gospel According to Peanuts</b>	120	July 28
"Grace of Forgiveness"	252	December 7
Grigorov, Stamen	211	October 27
"Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah"	212	October 28
Gunsmoke	50	May 19
Green Bank, WV	28	April 27
Hagerstown Black History 1	157	September 2
Hagerstown Black History 2	157	September 3
Hagerstown Black History 3	158	September 4
_		-

Hagerstown Black History 4	161	September 7
"Hallelujah Chorus"	270	December 25
Hank Williams	77	June 15
"Hark! The Herald Angels Sing"	267	December 22
He That Findeth a Wife	174	September 20
Heidi Game	232	November 17
Here's Wishing You a Merry *** Mas!		December 23
Herman's Hermits	150	August 27
Hermitage, The 1	208	October 24
Hermitage, The 2	212	October 31
Hermitage, The 3	222	November 7
High Price of Stubborness	200	October 16
"His Name Is Wonderful"	112	July 20
Hog dog eating contest	98	July 6
"Holly, Jolly Christmas"	261	December 16
Homophobic remark	144	August 21
Houston, we have a problem	18	April 17
Houston, Whitney	78	June 16
Hurricane Sally	171	September 17
1916 M101-4 Sporting News cards	231	November 16
I Love Lucy	199	October 15
"I Love to Tell the Story"	158	September 4
"I Spy"	79	June 17
Ian Flemming	141	August 18
Ice cream	259	December 14
"I'd Rather Have Jesus"	54	May 23
If Good Men Fail	153	August 30
"I'm So Excited"	256	December 11
"In the Garden"	53	May 22
"In the Garden" repeat	147	August 24
In Your Face	230	November 15
Intellivision	254	December 9
Jack Herrington	64	June 2
James Bond 1	142	August 19
James Bond 2	143	August 20
James Bond 3	144	August 21
James Bond 4	148	August 25
James Bond 5	149	August 26
James Bond 6	150	August 27
"Jesus and the Adulterous Woman"	225	November 10
"Jesus and the Man Born Blind"	224	November 9
John Wayne	73	June 11
Johnny Horton	72	June 10
Johnny Ringo	39	<b>May 18</b>

Jordan, Michael	64	June 2
"Joy to the World" #1	86	June 24
"Joy to the World" #2	269	December 24
Juice Newton	247	December 2
Kennedy, John Fitzgerald	237	November 22
Kimball, Edward	81	June 19
<b>Kneeling &amp; National Anthem</b>	117	July 25
Kobe Bryant Act	185	October 1
Lady in Gold, part 1	229	November 14
Lady in Gold, part 2	236	November 21
Lady in Gold, part 3	243	November 28
Lady in Gold, part 4	244	December 5
Legos	39	May 8
Lehrer, Tom	169	September 15
<b>Lessons from Stone Waterpots 1</b>	179	September 25
<b>Lessons from Stone Waterpots 2</b>	183	September 29
"Let It Alone – For Now"	238	November 23
Light Snowfall in Oakland	110	July 18
L'il Abner	228	November 13
Lincoln elected President	221	November 6
Lindsay, Sandra	260	December 15
Loch Lynn, MD	28	April 27
Lone Ranger, The	<b>51</b>	May 20
Look Before You Leap	160	September 6
M & Ms	197	October 13
Madeira #1	180	September 26
Make Trax Video Game	249	December 4
Mail in ballots in the Civil War	218	November 2
"Mamma Mia"	130	August 7
Man from U.N.C.L.E."	80	June 18
Mandrake the Magician	103	<b>July 11</b>
Mantle, Mickey	141	August 18
Marris, Roger	61	<b>May 30</b>
"Mary, Did You Know?"	259	December 14
"Master" offensive	91	June 29
Matt Helm	186	October 2
Maverick	<b>53</b>	May 22
McRib returns	218	November 3
Mega Millions	212	October 28
Mercury 7 introduced	11	April 10
Mercury 13, The	175	September 21
Metropolitan opera streams	23	April 22
Mission: Impossible	82	June 20
"Mona Lisa"	158	September 4

"Monday, Monday"	119	July 27
"Money, Money, Money"	228	November 13
Monopoly	204	October 20
MOSE Project	191	October 7
Mountain Lake Park, MD	29	April 28
Mr. Gorbachev tear down	77	June 15
Mr. Rogers' Neighborhood	45	<b>May 14</b>
"My Jesus I Love Thee"	110	July 18
"My Way," by Frank Sinatra	273	December 28
Murder Hornets	212	October 28
"Music Man, The"	134	August 11
"My Fair Lady"	140	August 17
Naming of Cats	70	June 8
National Forgiveness Day	191	October 7
"Near the Cross"	143	August 20
New Kids on the Block	91	<b>June 29</b>
Nicholas Brothers, The	95	July 3
Nickelodeon	71	June 9
Night An Angel Preached, The	271	December 26
"O Come All Ye Faithful"	<b>268</b>	December 23
"O Holy Night"	266	December 21
Oakland, MD	30	April 29
October	186	October 2
"Old Possum"	129	August 6
"Old Rugged Cross"	232	November 17
"Only Trust Him"	207	October 23
"Onward, Christian Soldiers"	226	November 11
Ormes, Jackie	<b>157</b>	September 3
Pac-Man	254	December 9
Paderewski	119	July 27
Paladin	56	<b>May 25</b>
Paraprosdokians 1	<b>73</b>	June 11
Paraprosdokians 2	77	June 15
Paris liberated	148	August 25
Password	61	<b>May 30</b>
Paul Harvey & the 56 Men	96	July 4
Peanuts 1	115	July 23
Peanuts 2	120	July 28
Peanuts 3	121	July 29
Peanut Butter	<b>35</b>	May 4
Pearl Harbor	252	December 7
Perfection	221	November 6
Perseverance Mars mission	128	August 5
Perry Mason, part 1	247	December 2

Perry Mason, part 2	248	December 3
Perry Mason, part 3	249	December 4
Perry Mason, part 4	253	December 8
Perry Mason, part 5	255	December 10
Perry Mason, part 6	256	December 11
Phantom, The	103	July 11
Pledge of Allegiance	273	December 28
"Pluggers"	147	August 24
Pobeda – Victory Day	40	May 9
Port Royal Earthquake	71	June 9
Potato chips	114	July 22
Potato daughter's husband	114	July 22
"Power in the Blood"	<b>37</b>	May 6
President and Mrs. Coolidge	57	<b>May 26</b>
Price is Right	210	October 26
Prince Valiant	103	July 11
Prostate exam	162	September 8
Purple Heart	130	August 7
Q*bert	254	December 9
<b>Quotation Marks</b>	43	<b>May 12</b>
"Rainbow" by Russ Hamilton	168	September 14
Rain Songs	88	June 26
"Rainy Days & Mondays"	119	July 27
Rat Pack, the beginning	128	August 5
Read the riot act	82	June 20
Red, part 1	45	May 14
Red, part 2	47	<b>May 16</b>
Reheating pizza	17	April 16
RFST 2	63	June 1
Richie, Lionel	84	June 22
Ripken, Cal	164	September 10
Robin and the 7 Hoods	94	July 2
Robinson, Jackie	<b>59</b>	<b>May 28</b>
<b>Rockefeller Center Christmas Tree</b>	247	December 2
Rocky & Bulwinkle	88	June 26
Romper Room	43	<b>May 12</b>
San Juan Capistrano	207	October 23
Roy Rogers	196	October 12
Sadie Hawkins Day	228	November 13
San Juan: Real Fountain of Youth	159	September 5
Santa Cruz: A Global City	173	September 19
<b>Saturday Morning Cartoon</b>	87	June 25
Saved by the Bell	185	October 1
"Save the Last Dance for Me" 1	206	October 22

"Save the Last Dance for Me" 2	207	October 23
Scrabble 1	59	May 28
Scrabble 2	205	October 20
Scott, MacKenzie	263	December 18
September 11, 2001	165	September 11
Sermon on the Mount	98	July 6
Sesame Street	46	<b>May 15</b>
Seventeen	178	September 25
Sexton, Mike	162	September 8
\$64,000 Question	59	May 28
77 Sunset Strip	77	June 15
Sherlockians	211	October 27
Shoe	112	July 20
"Shotgun Boogie"	228	November 13
Shula, Don	37	May 6
Silver Bullet & Lone Ranger	123	July 31
Sisler's Abridged Dictionary	74	June 12
Sisler, Emma painting	119	July 27
Sisler, Emma Kensington	<b>150</b>	August 27
Sisler, Kyle William	121	July 29
Sisler, George, Dick & Dave	163	September 9
Sisler, George K.	<b>57</b>	<b>May 26</b>
Sisler, Melvin David, Sr.	83	June 21
Sisler, Thomas David	121	July 29
"Sixteen Tons"	228	<b>November 13</b>
1619 Project	176	September 22
1691 Project revisited	186	September 29
Smithsonian Museums	133	August 10
Snoopy	116	July 24
Snoopy's Writing	162	September 8
Songs on the Jukebox	70	June 8
SOFIA	211	October 27
Space X & Crew Dragon 1	63	June 1
Space X & Crew Dragon 2	126	August 3
Space X Spaceship Mars	129	August 6
Space X Crew 1	212	October 28
Spain's coronavirus lockdown	161	September 7
Sphinx	263	December 18
Spurgeon, Charles	51	May 20
St. Kitts	124	August 1
"Stand by Me"	206	October 22
Star Trek premiers	164	September 10
Star Trek: Strange New Worlds	51	May 20
"Statue of Liberty"	<b>79</b>	June 17
U		,

Statue of Liberty, history	262	December 17
Success or Failure	223	November 8
Sweet Saint Martin's Land	166	September 12
Tab	203	October 18
Tanzanite	91	June 29
T-Shirts	84	June 22
Tate, TV Western	<b>52</b>	May 21
Tempest in the Atlantic	152	August 29
Thoughts on Thanksgiving	241	November 26
Things I Miss at the Movies	221	November 6
Though He Slay Me	167	September 13
Thoughts for the Day	203	October 18
<b>Three Christmas Presents</b>	267	December 22
Toys from the 1960s	151	August 28
Trebek, Alex tribute	225	November 10
Trevi Fountain	259	December 14
Trypophobia	260	December 15
Tubing on French Broad River	135	August 12
Turn a blind eye	36	May 5
Turner, Justin 1	213	October 29
Turner, Justin 2	224	November 9
Tuskegee Airmen 1	106	July 14
Tuskegee Airmen 2	113	July 21
Twenty-One	60	May 29
UNO	220	November 5
Up to snuff	19	April 18
Veteran's Day 2020	219	November 4
Vietnam Veterans Memorial	228	November 13
Wash Your Hands	203	October 18
Washington football team	98	July 6
Webcam on the Grand Canal	56	May 25
"We Are Family"	256	December 11
"West Side Story"	133	August 10
"We'll Understand it Better by and by	y" 225	November 10
What A Way To Live	272	December 27
What's My Line	57	May 26
What They See	242	November 27
Wheaton, Wil	206	October 22
Wheel of Fortune	63	June 1
When Pirates Sailed the Atlantic	233	November 17
Where Did We Lose Christ?	269	December 24
White elephant	61	<b>May 30</b>
Who's On First	72	June 10
Wild, Wild West, The	84	June 22

168	September 14
182	September 28
78	June 16
169	September 15
170	September 16
171	September 17
175	September 21
80	June 18
155	September 1
228	November 13
98	July 6
137	August 14
182	September 28
61	May 30
220	November 5
60	May 29
	182 78 169 170 171 175 80 155 228 98 137 182 61 220